03/10/88 T4'00 F103 S0.	DE 10 4000	
FORM PTO-1594 (prev. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	MINIMA Y DAY 24 V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1010510	43 technological documents or copy the sec.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.2499 Francis J. Humann Trust Under Trust Agreement	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Apple Blossom Farms Cider & Beverage Co., Inc. Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s). ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ OtherTrust Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: 255 Milton Cross Road City: Highland State: NY ZIP: 12528 Individual(s) citizenship	
Auditional name(s) or conveying party(les) attached:	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: O Yes a No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1352007 2137617 ached? • Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Fred DeMaio Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 255 Milton Cross Road	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Highland State: NY ZIP: 12528	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
728/1999 MTHAI1 00000189 1352007 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
FC:481 A0.00 0D FC:482 25.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	6-18-99	
PRED DEMAIL		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date . Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

RECITALS

- A. Francis J. Humann, Trust UTA, 1675 Broadway, 16th Floor, New York, NY 10019 has adopted and is using a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2137617, issue date 2/17/98, and Registration No. 1352007, issue date 7/30/85.
- B. Apple Blossom Farms Cider & Beverage Co., Inc. at 255 Milton Cross Road, Highland, County of Ulster, State of New York, desires to acquire such marks and the registration thereof.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Francis J. Humann Trust UTA does hereby assign to Apple Blossom Farms Cider & Beverage Co., Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the marks described herein, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such mark, in the aboveidentified registrations thereof.

	FRANCIS J. HUMANN TRUST UTA
F	By:
_	FRANCIS J. HUMANN
	FRANCOIS SICART

State of Ohio

County of FRANKLIN

On this but day of November, 1998 before me appeared Francis J. Humann, one of the persons who signed this instrument on his own behalf, or was authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the identified corporation or juristic entity, who being duly sworn acknowledged Mary & O'Kyan Notary Public that he signed this instrument as a free act.

MARY E. O'RYAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 12, 2000

State of Ohio New York

County of New York

RECORDED: 12/11/1998

On this 23 day of Novamber 1998 before me appeared François Sicart, one of the persons who signed this instrument on his own behalf, or was authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the identified corporation or juristic entity, who being duly sworn acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act.

Notary Public No. 30-5809801 Qualified in Nassan in additional control of the No. 30-5809801 Public in Nassan in additional control of the Certificate Filed in the Source

Commission Experience 2000

RUSK WADLIN HEPPNER & MARTUSCELLO, LLP - ATTONNEYS AT LAW - 1313 Rt. 9W, PO BOX 727, MARLBORO, NY 12542

TRADEMARK REEL: 001904 FRAME: 0052